

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6082 OF 2008
(For prel. hearing)

NIRMA INDUSTARIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Jhuma Bose,Adv.
Mr. Dileep P.,Adv.
Ms. Barsha Misra,Adv.
for K.J. John & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, learned counsel appears and

accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

(Shashi Bala Vij) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS