

\222

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6082 OF 2008

NIRMA INDUSTARIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment) (With office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayank Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepti,Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Jha,Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv.  
Mr. Vikash SinghAdv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for impleadment shall be taken up  
at the time of hearing of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER