

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6082 OF 2008

NIRMA INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on  
record,impleadment and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Zerick Dastur, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For impleading party Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Pratap Venugopal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 2.40 p.m.

...2.-

The application for impleadment is dismissed.

Then Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel made his submissions in rejoinder and concluded at 2.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions within one week.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant may also file the written submissions within one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master